Guidance to the
world of standards
IEC 60364
Low voltage electrical installations
IEC 60364-4-42:2014-11
Protection against thermal effects
Electrically ignited fi res in
Low Voltage Installations

6 kA, 2-pole
To a certain extent surge-current-proof 250 A; non-delayed, alternating-current-sensitive, Type AC
In/In (A) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Characteristic B
32/0.03
40/0.03
AFDD-32/2/B/003 187230 1/40
AFDD-40/2/B/003 187236 1/40
32/0.03
40/0.03
AFDD-32/2/C/003 187233 1/40
AFDD-40/2/C/003 187239 1/40
Characteristic C
Characteristic C
24 EATON CORPORATION BR003010EN
Protective Devices